## HB 1267 - H AMD 96 By Representative Fitzgibbon

## WITHDRAWN 03/07/2013

```
On page one, line 17, after "than" strike "twenty-nine" and insert

"((twenty-nine)) twenty-eight"

On page 2, line 5, after "than" strike "((eight days before)) 5:00

p.m. on" and insert "((eight)) eleven days before"

On page 2, line 7, after "than" strike "eight" and insert "eleven"

on page 2, line 7, after "than" strike "eight" and insert "eleven"
```

EFFECT: Changes voter registration periods to the following time periods before a primary, special election, or general election: mail-in registration is changed from 29 to 28 days; inperson registration is changed from the day of, to eleven days; and online registration is changed from eight to eleven days.

--- END ---